Appeal to DFI India well wishers



To contribute for the big cause

DFI of India (DFII) is a non-profit organization and is a chapter of Deep Foundations Institute (DFI), a US-based international non-profit organization established with the goal of advancing the deep foundation construction industry.

Thanks to active supporters of DFII programs, it is able to achieve reasonable progress in its current initiatives being driven by the following DFII committees. We are hopeful that all stakeholders of the Indian geotechnical and foundation industry can gain phenomenal value in the following areas over the long term.

| CFA Pile Technology Implementation Committ | Conference/Workshops Events | |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--|
| DFI CMRL International Working Group | Geotechnical Characterisation for Foundation Committee | |
| Student Outreach Programs - Groundwork | Women in Deep Foundations (WiDF) India Programs | |
| Education Series & Training Programs | Skill Training Programs | |

It is required that current programs are sustained with consistent efforts and more programs to be taken up to achieve DFII's ambitious goals. We endeavor to *Enhancing the standards of the Indian Geotechnical & Foundation Industry to match Best Practices World-Wide.*

DFII is looking into multiple options to raise its financial resources to strengthen its operations and meet the cost of its programs. It also seeks donations from well-wishers of the industry who see the benefit of these goals and are willing to support the DFII cause and be recognized as a supporter in one of the following categories.

| Category | Donation Amount (INR) | Remarks |
|--------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Legacy | 1,00,00,000 and above | |
| Benefactor | 25,00,000 to 99,99,999 | All the contributors will be |
| Leader | 10,00,000 to 24,99,999 | recognised and their names will be published on DFI India website & |
| Premier | 2,50,000 to 9,99,999 | DFI India Quarterly Newsletter. |
| Corner Stone | 1,00,000 to 2,49,999 | Different awards will be given on |
| Supporter | 50,000 to 99,999 | Legacy contributor's name. |
| Donor | 10,000 to 49,999 | |

These donations can be claimed as a deduction under **Section 80G** of the **Income Tax Act**.

Follow the link to know more about DFII and its programs https://india.dfi.org/

Following DFI India staff may please be contacted for more details:

T S Mahendran at <u>dfiindiaoffice@gmail.com</u> or +91-971022444 Pranav at <u>activities@dfi-india.org</u> or +91-9182452620 DFI India offers a big thanks to the following past donors for contributing under different categories:

Supporter (INR 50,000 - INR 99,999)

Dr. K S Ramakrishna Mr. Mohan Ramathan

Donors (INR 10,000 - INR 49,999)

Mr. Ramkishan Yendala

Mr. Mohammed Isa Reddy

M/S. Svint Engineering Pvt Ltd

Mr. Chinna Reddy Vadi

Mr. Bikshapathi K

Mr. Kasturi Satyender

Register & donate for DFI India cause here: https://forms.gle/ELngiqKsdQ7msHTU8



CFA Pile Technology Pilot Project



MoU signing with NAC Hyderabad

Please pay through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS

Wire Information: State Bank of India Account Holder's Name: Deep Foundations Institute of India. Account Number: 33054341262 (11 digits) IFSC Code Number: SBIN0013361 Bank Address: (13361)-SME BRANCH, ADYAR 2nd Floor, 5 First Cross Street, Kasturba Nagar, Adyar, Chennai 600020 INDIA



Meeti<mark>ng wit</mark>h CMRL Team



WiDF India group meeting during DFII2019

For more details contact

Deep Foundations Institute of India
Non-profit company registered under Ministry of Company
Affairs, Govt. of India (Regn. No: U91900TN2013NPL091176)
44/17 'BHASKARA', 19 Usha Street, Dr. Seethapathy Nagar
Velachery, Chennai, TN, India
Email: dfiindiaoffice@gmail.com, www.dfi-india.org
M:+91-9710222444